
FIXTURES
ENTERPRISE NATIONAL LEAGUE SOUTH

2025
AUGUST

FIXTURES
ENTERPRISE NATIONAL LEAGUE SOUTH

2026

HOME
Sat 31 Jan

MAIDENHEAD UNITEDMAIDENHEAD UNITED

HOME
Sat 18 Apr

HAMPTON & RICHMONDHAMPTON & RICHMOND

HOME
Sat 28 Feb

FARNBOROUGHFARNBOROUGH
HOME

Tue 10 Feb

ENFIELD TOWNENFIELD TOWN

HOME
Mon 6 Apr

DOVER ATHLETICDOVER ATHLETIC
AWAY

Sat 14 Mar

DORKING WANDERERS

AWAY
Sat 17 Jan

CHIPPENHAM TOWN

AWAY
Sat 21 Feb

CHESHAM UNITED

AWAY
Sat 20 Dec

CHELMSFORD CITY

HOME
Sat 14 Feb

AFC TOTTONAFC TOTTON

JANUARY

SEPTEMBER

AWAY
Sat 9 Aug

DAGENHAM & REDBRIDGE
HOME

Sat 16 Aug

CHIPPENHAM TOWNCHIPPENHAM TOWN
HOME

Tue 19 Aug

CHELMSFORD CITYCHELMSFORD CITY
AWAY

Sat 23 Aug

SLOUGH TOWN
HOME

Mon 25 Aug

BATH CITYBATH CITY
AWAY

Sat 30 Aug

HAMPTON & RICHMOND
AWAY

Tue 2 Sep

HEMEL HEMPSTEAD T.

SEPTEMBER

HOME
Sat 6 Sep

HORNCHURCHHORNCHURCH
TBC

Sat 13 Sep

FA CUP 2Q
AWAY

Sat 20 Sep

TORQUAY UNITED
TBC

Sat 27 Sep

FA CUP 3Q
HOME

Sat 4 Oct

EASTBOURNE BOROUGHEASTBOURNE BOROUGH
AWAY

Sat 11 Oct

WESTON-SUPER-MARE
HOME

Sat 18 Oct

DORKING WANDERERSDORKING WANDERERS

OCTOBER

OCTOBER

AWAY
Tue 21 Oct

ENFIELD TOWN
HOME

Sat 25 Oct

SALISBURYSALISBURY
AWAY

Sat 1 Nov

MAIDENHEAD UNITED
HOME

Tue 4 Nov

MAIDSTONE UNITEDMAIDSTONE UNITED
AWAY

Sat 8 Nov

AFC TOTTON
TBC

Sat 15 Nov

FA TROPHY R2
HOME

Sat 22 Nov

CHESHAM UNITEDCHESHAM UNITED

NOVEMBER

NOVEMBER

HOME
Tue 25 Nov

HORSHAMHORSHAM
AWAY

Sat 29 Nov

FARNBOROUGH
HOME

Sat 6 Dec

WORTHINGWORTHING
TBC

Sat 13 Dec

FA TROPHY R3
HOME

Fri 26 Dec

TONBRIDGE ANGELSTONBRIDGE ANGELS
AWAY

Tue 30 Dec

DOVER ATHLETIC

DECEMBER

AWAY
Sat 3 Jan

BATH CITY
HOME

Sat 10 Jan

HEMEL HEMPSTEAD T.HEMEL HEMPSTEAD T.
HOME

Sat 24 Jan

DAGENHAM & REDBRIDGEDAGENHAM & REDBRIDGE
AWAY

Tue 27 Jan

MAIDSTONE UNITED
AWAY

Sat 7 Feb

SALISBURY

FEBRUARY

FEBRUARY

AWAY
Tue 24 Feb

HORSHAM
HOME

Sat 7 Mar

TORQUAY UNITEDTORQUAY UNITED
AWAY

Tue 10 Mar

EASTBOURNE BOROUGH

MARCH

MARCH

HOME
Sat 21 Mar

WESTON-SUPER-MAREWESTON-SUPER-MARE
HOME

Sat 28 Mar

SLOUGH TOWNSLOUGH TOWN
AWAY
Fri 3 Apr

TONBRIDGE ANGELS
AWAY

Sat 11 Apr

HORNCHURCH

AWAY
Sat 25 Apr

WORTHING

APRIL

APRIL

OTHER KEY DATES
Sat 11 Oct Emirates FA Cup Q4

Sat Nov 1 Emirates FA Cup R1

Sat Dec 6 Emirates FA Cup R2

Sat Jan 10 Isuzu FA Trophy R4

Sat Jan 31 Isuzu FA Trophy R5

Sat Feb 28 Isuzu FA Trophy QF

Sat Mar 28 Isuzu FA Trophy SF

Sat/Sun May 9/10 Promotion Finals

Sat May 17 Isuzu FA Trophy Final


